PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Regal Beloit Corporatio	on			10/19/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	RBC Manufact	RBC Manufacturing Corporation						
Street Address:	200 State Stre	200 State Street						
City:	Beloit	Beloit						
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	WISCONSIN						
Postal Code:	53511							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Ty	/pe		Number					
Application Number: 14036		140365	515					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:314-612-23Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:314-621-5070Email:uspatents@armstrongteasdale.comCorrespondent Name:PATRICK W. RASCHE (23571) ARMSTRONG TEASAddress Line 1:7700 Forsyth BoulevardAddress Line 2:Suite 1800Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			09-FW-007-UCO1					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Patrick W. Rasche					
Signature:			/pwr/					
Date:			09/25/2013					
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT-REGALBELOITtoRBCMANUFACTURING-16307789#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-REGALBELOITtoRBCMANUFACTURING-16307789#page2.tif								

ASSIGNMENT OF SCHEDULED PATENT APPLICATIONS

ASSIGNOR – REGAL BELOIT CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, USA

ASSIGNEE – RBC MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, USA

WHEREAS, the Assignor, identified above, is the owner of record of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> ("Patents Applications") attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assignor Patent Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY irrevocably and unconditionally grant, sell, bargain, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to Assignee good and valid title, and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, free and clear of all liens, security interests, and other encumbrances, in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto along with the right to sue for past infringement, and any and all patent applications and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions, and foreign filings thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had such sale, assignment, and transfer not have been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment on this $\cancel{2}$ day of $\cancel{2}$

REGAL BELOIT CORPORATION ("Assignor")

By: Pitch	

Name:	Peter Underwood	

Title: Vice President

<u>SCHEDULE 1</u>

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Publication Number	Publication Date	Application Number	Applicatio n Date	Inventor	Title
US			12/962,134	2010-12-07	Hall	PERMANENT
					Brahmavar	MAGNET ROTORS AND METHODS
					Bair	OF ASSEMLING
					Kingery	THE SAME
					Oakes	
					Figgins	
US			12/786,720	2010-05-25	Figgins	RESILIENT
					Kingery	ROTOR ASSEMBLY FOR INTERIOR PERMANEN'T MAGNET MOTOR
					Hall	
					Oakes	
					Shelton	
					Warren	
					Brahmavar	
US			12/844,021	2010-07-27	Steffen	METHOD AND
					Johnson	SYSTEMS FOR TRANSIENT
					Wright	VOLTAGE PROTECTION